X2

X< University Swiss National
/XN of Basel Science Foundation

9.15

9.30-10.15

11.00-11.45

13.00-13.45

14.00-14.45

15.30-16.15

16.30-17.15

17.30-18.30

18.30-19.00

Workshop

DATABASE HISTORIES

Histories of Databasing and
Databasing of History

23. June 2023
University of Basel
Kollegienhaus - Horsaal 119

Welcome Address
Moritz Feichtinger Data without Base? The Remains of a Historic System
Coffee
Markus Schmalzl, Archival Preservation of Digital Databases
Michael Puchta
Lunch
Hannah Wiemer Interlibrary Loan and Shared Catalogs after 1945: How
Paper Databases Helped Create Book Networks in
Germany
Anna Siebold Databased History
Coffee
Moritz Mahr The Reconstruction of the Central Aliens Register: Early
Database Systems in the Swiss Federal Administration as
a Subject of Historical Research
Francis Hunger Databases in East-Germany — From ‘Adaption’ via
‘Re-invention’ to ‘Co-innovation’
Thomas Haigh The Data Base Management System: Where the History of

Data Meets the History of Computing

Final Discussion

Contact: moritz.feichtinger@unibas.ch



mailto:moritz.feichtinger@unibas.ch

