



Workshop

DATABASE HISTORIES Histories of Databasing and Databasing of History

23. June 2023 University of Basel Kollegienhaus - Hörsaal 119

9.15		Welcome Address
9.30-10.15	Moritz Feichtinger	Data without Base? The Remains of a Historic System
Coffee		
11.00-11.45	Markus Schmalzl, Michael Puchta	Archival Preservation of Digital Databases Lunch
13.00-13.45	Hannah Wiemer	Interlibrary Loan and Shared Catalogs after 1945: How Paper Databases Helped Create Book Networks in Germany
14.00-14.45	Anna Siebold	Databased History Coffee
15.30-16.15	Moritz Mähr	The Reconstruction of the Central Aliens Register: Early Database Systems in the Swiss Federal Administration as a Subject of Historical Research
16.30-17.15	Francis Hunger	Databases in East-Germany – From 'Adaption' via 'Re-invention' to 'Co-innovation'
17.30-18.30	Thomas Haigh	The Data Base Management System: Where the History of Data Meets the History of Computing
18.30-19.00	M	Final Discussion

Contact: moritz.feichtinger@unibas.ch